proprietorship, business trust or other legal entity and subunits 24 

or affiliates thereof, pursuant to rules and regulations of the 25 

MDA, which provides an average annual salary, excluding benefits 26 

which are not subject to Mississippi income taxes, of at least one 27 

hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the most recently published 28 

state average annual wage or the most recently published average 29 

annual wage of the county in which the qualified business or 30 

industry is located as determined by the Mississippi Department of 31 

Employment Security, whichever is the lesser.

[...]

partnership, sole proprietorship, business trust or other legal 117 

entity and subunits or affiliates thereof, pursuant to rules and 118 

regulations of the MDA, which provides an average annual salary, 119 

excluding benefits which are not subject to Mississippi income 120 

taxes, of at least one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the 121 

most recently published state average annual wage or the most 122 

recently published average annual wage of the county in which the 123 

qualified business or industry is located as determined by the 124 

Mississippi Department of Employment Security, whichever is the 125